2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Programs by Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Include double majors

Undergraduate Awards

Award of less than 1 year

Agriculture and related sciences

Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Communications technologies
Computer and information sciences
Construction trades

Education

Engineering technologies

English language and literature/letters
Family and consumer sciences

Foreign languages

Health professions and clinical sciences
Legal professions

Library science

Mechanic and repair technologies
Multi/interdisciplinary studies

Natural resources and conservation
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies
Personal and culinary services

Precision production

Public administration and social services
Science technologies

Security and protective services

Asian/Nati
ve

American Hawaiian/

Indian or Other Black or
International  Alaska Pacific African

Student Native Islander  American
1
3 1 3
16 48 81 139

1 1 3
5 9 16
3 2 60
1 5 1

2 4
1 1 26
13 112 163 398

1

65
1 2 1
2
12 14
14 15
25 2 8
8 20 6

Two or
Hispanic more
or Latino races
27
4
5
7
3
5 1
3
96 8
1
5
2
1
13

White non-
Hispanic

87
13
929

18
141
159

95

91

107
17
2,179

70
15
12
12
254
111

421

Race/ethni
city
unknown

34

14

10
455

61

Total
men

82

499

99
225
25
90

438

103
10

35
136

389

Total
women

20
776

15
e
18
84
18

135
29
2,986

41
12

312
10
36

82

Grand
total

88
21
1,275

23
176
243
109
108

143
30
3,424
10

144
22
12
15

347

146
43

471



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Programs by Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Include double majors

Social sciences

Theology and religious vocations
Transportation and materials moving
Visual and performing arts

Total

Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years
Agriculture and related sciences
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Communications technologies

Computer and information sciences
Construction trades

Education

Engineering

Engineering technologies

English language and literature/letters
Family and consumer sciences

Foreign languages

Health professions and clinical sciences
Legal professions

Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities
Library science

Mechanic and repair technologies
Multi/interdisciplinary studies

Natural resources and conservation
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies
Personal and culinary services

International
Student

32

23

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

213

13

33

17

Asian/Nati
ve
Hawaiian/
Other
Pacific
Islander

387

12

12

109

15

51

Black or
African
American

701

18

11

195

92

Hispanic
or Latino

168

45

33

Two or
more
races

White non-
Hispanic

12
16
108

21 4,905

100
191
14
18
53
339
11

51

37
36
1 2,219
67

358
21
14

20 937

Race/ethni
city
unknown

597

15

50

65

Total
men

113

2,306

66

36

12

45
382

377
13
11

88

Total
women

12

4,718

40

212

18

10

45
33
2,362
67

20
11

1,130

Grand
total

13
18
118

7,024

106
248
15
19
63
389
12
10
63

48
39
2,675
71

11
397
24
14

1,218



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Programs by Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Include double majors

Precision production

Public administration and social services
Science technologies

Security and protective services
Theology and religious vocations

Visual and performing arts

Total

Associates degree

Agriculture and related sciences

Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies
Biological and biomedical sciences
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Communications technologies

Computer and information sciences
Construction trades

Education

Engineering

Engineering technologies

Family and consumer sciences

Foreign languages

Health professions and clinical sciences
Legal professions

Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities
Library science

Mathematics and statistics

Mechanic and repair technologies

International
Student

35

16

RN R e

e

51

48

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

i

31

N

P O, N

36

92

Asian/Nati

ve

Hawaiian/

Other
Pacific
Islander

231

93

32

35

146
13
190

20

Black or
African
American

12

375

110

22

30
26

337

16
258

22

Hispanic
or Latino

115

D w
O Pk 01 © NN P © N b N

(o]
o o

Two or
more
races

24

P = W

White non-
Hispanic

241
20

2

56

18

70
4,890

118

14
1,715
140
181
440
173
96
126
688
186
24
4,029
271
4,079

354

Race/ethni
city
unknown

153

56
36
27
45

16

102

70

Total
men

256

2

1

42

8

28
1,775

71

653
107
184
450
181

129

690

578
14
1,893

399

Total
women

14

33

2

18

12

53
4,125

56

10
1,413
88

39
105

95

11

95
228
23
4,198
297
2,932

18

Grand
total

270
35

3

60

20

81
5,900

127

16
2,066
195
223
555
188
104
140
785
230
26
4,776
311
4,825

417



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Programs by Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Include double majors

Multi/interdisciplinary studies

Natural resources and conservation

Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies
Personal and culinary services

Philosophy and religious studies

Physical sciences
Precision production
Psychology

Public administration and social services

Science technologies

Security and protective services

Social sciences

Theology and religious vocations
Transportation and materials moving
Visual and performing arts

Total

Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years
Agriculture and related sciences

Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Communications technologies

Computer and information sciences

Construction trades

Engineering technologies

Health professions and clinical sciences
Mechanic and repair technologies
Personal and culinary services

International
Student

138

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

12

222

Asian/Nati
ve
Hawaiian/
Other
Pacific
Islander

18

37

15
641

12

Black or
African
American

28

22

43

13
961

10

Hispanic
or Latino

13

26

302

R RN R

&)1

Two or
more  White non-
races Hispanic

6

63

59

1 350
1

10

46

8

90

11

3 743
4

16

50

1 383
27 14,483

148
41
17
31

479
123
14
495
28

Race/ethni
city
unknown

49

18

39
488

[< 3 TSN N

Total
men

45
33
220

55

17

623

51

176
6,624

131
22
21
17

486
117

520
10

Total
women

20
37
248

106

261

3

17

8

290
10,638

22
24

17

13
15
15
15
21

Grand
total

11
65
70
468

11
58

123

14

884

4

23

59

466
17,262

153
46
28
34

499
132
18
535
31



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Programs by Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Include double majors

Precision production

Security and protective services
Theology and religious vocations
Transportation and materials moving
Visual and performing arts

Total

Bachelors degree

Agriculture and related sciences
Architecture

Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies
Biological and biomedical sciences
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Communications technologies
Computer and information sciences
Construction trades

Education

Engineering

Engineering technologies

English language and literature/letters
Family and consumer sciences

Foreign languages

Health professions and clinical sciences
History

Legal professions

Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities
Mathematics and statistics

International
Student

62
242
22

43

13

60
42

13
38

12
39

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

14

14

42

20

» Bk O

14

Asian/Nati
ve
Hawaiian/
Other
Pacific
Islander

12

34

16
29
149
334
61

46

63
74

65
17
29
62
15

13
24

Black or
African
American

24

14
54
278
32

39

39
24

30
17
14
111
11

28

Hispanic
or Latino

20

11
31
122
23
21

24

29
31
18
11

18

Two or

more
races

30

27

15

10

White non-
Hispanic

114

1

2

60

23
1,580

195
127
149
1,631
5,720
1,393
25
607
24
2,549
747
112
1,266
260
781
1,704
558
106
366
363

Race/ethni
city
unknown

28

11
45
471
61
14
122

67
20

39
22
26
62
21
11
10
10

Total
men

131

60

1,530

97
89
70

844
3,641
474
31
733
25
708
807
157
508
31
258
251
377
28
188
292

Total
women

18
176

117
63
167
1,143
3,598
1,129
10
153

2,094
127
12
946
295
643
1,773
252
105
278
157

Grand
total

138

1

2

60

25
1,706

214
152
237

1,987

7,239

1,603

41
886
27

2,802
934
169

1,454
326
901

2,024
629
133
466
449



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Programs by Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Include double majors

Multi/interdisciplinary studies

Natural resources and conservation
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies
Personal and culinary services
Philosophy and religious studies
Physical sciences

Psychology

Public administration and social services
Security and protective services

Social sciences

Theology and religious vocations
Transportation and materials moving
Visual and performing arts

Total

Graduate Awards

Postbaccalaureate certificate
Architecture

Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Computer and information sciences
Education

Engineering

English language and literature/letters
Family and consumer sciences

Foreign languages

International
Student

19

41
32
10

111

28
871

e

10

P O = W

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

N

14

24

11
223

Asian/Nati
ve
Hawaiian/
Other
Pacific
Islander

41
7
19

14

33

82

23

17
166
27

1

67
1,504

Black or
African
American

31
1
16

13
57
31
23
104
11

31
1,040

16

Hispanic
or Latino

12
2

11
46
18
15
65
11

33
601

a N B W

Two or
more
races

17
13
19

185

White non-
Hispanic

573
341
602
29
365
600
1,718
471
587
2,299
631
61
1,561
28,521

453

N A OO

Race/ethni
city
unknown

19
14
16
12
21
15
63
16
40
89
13
1
143
1,487

14

81

Total
men

267
215
336
18
251
454
463
54
394
1,463
368
59
743
14,694

23

11
100

Total
women

436
158
332
24
167
267
1,566
530
319
1,401
329

6
1,139
19,738

Grand
total

703
373
668
42
418
721
2,029
584
713
2,864
697
65
1,882
34,432

139

18
561
11



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Programs by Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Include double majors

Health professions and clinical sciences
Legal professions

Mathematics and statistics
Multi/interdisciplinary studies
Psychology

Public administration and social services
Security and protective services

Social sciences

Theology and religious vocations

Visual and performing arts

Total

Masters degree

Agriculture and related sciences
Architecture

Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies
Biological and biomedical sciences
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Communications technologies
Computer and information sciences
Education

Engineering

Engineering technologies

English language and literature/letters
Family and consumer sciences

Foreign languages

Health professions and clinical sciences

International
Student

38

26
330

97
35
87
15
19

56

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

13

16

Asian/Nati
ve
Hawaiian/
Other
Pacific
Islander

12
1

30

12
162

43
124
32

85

Black or
African
American

25

18

80

399

40

510

16

61

205

Hispanic
or Latino

20

95

17
222

36

Two or
more
races

White non-
Hispanic

257
13
1

9
32
6

18
19
4
938

27
126

94
2,289
51

225
6,128
186
30
141
61

19
1,490

Race/ethni
city
unknown

53
3

167

453

58
773
15

42
23

345

Total
men

83
5

= 0 © W

14

275

16
86

56
1,831
23

17
375
1,564
281
40

66

22

325

Total
women

282
12
1
12
51
7

3

6
22
4
1,005

24
60

85
1,913
49

108
6,268
63

16
152
137
23
1911

Grand
total

365
17
1
15
60
12
4
20
24
7
1,280

40
146
10
141
3,744
72

20
483
7,832
344
56
218
159
30
2,236



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Programs by Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Include double majors

History
Legal professions

Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities

Library science

Mathematics and statistics
Multi/interdisciplinary studies
Natural resources and conservation

Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies

Philosophy and religious studies
Physical sciences

Psychology

Public administration and social services
Science technologies

Security and protective services

Social sciences

Theology and religious vocations

Visual and performing arts

Total

Post-masters certificate

Computer and information sciences
Education

Health professions and clinical sciences
Psychology

Theology and religious vocations

Total

International
Student

32

34

29

20
25

41

16

913

15

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

10
12

98

Asian/Nati
ve
Hawaiian/
Other
Pacific
Islander

26
26

w o b~ O

570

29

35

Black or
African
American

135
244

30

1,685

51

57

Hispanic
or Latino

34
34

W w = ©

477

11

Two or
more
races

24

White non-
Hispanic

14

42
19
22
54
24
46
17
40
729
750

93

63

312

89
13,200

241
80
20

342

Race/ethni
city
unknown

N P N DMDN P

211
156

30
11
62

2,229

37
12

50

Total
men

16
13

37
21
12
29
11
a7
245
255

80

74
212
52
5,826

141
72

218

Total
women

19
37
21
25
48
16
27

27

922
993

3

88

49

196

61
13,370

205
69
24

299

Grand
total

16
35
50
21
62
69
28
56
19
74
1,167
1,248

168
123
408
113
19,196

346
141
27

517



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Programs by Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Include double majors

Doctors degree (research)

Agriculture and related sciences

Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies
Biological and biomedical sciences
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Computer and information sciences
Education

Engineering

English language and literature/letters
Family and consumer sciences

Foreign languages

Health professions and clinical sciences
History

Mathematics and statistics
Multi/interdisciplinary studies

Natural resources and conservation
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies
Philosophy and religious studies
Physical sciences

Psychology

Public administration and social services
Security and protective services

Social sciences

Theology and religious vocations

Visual and performing arts

Total

International
Student

38
19

10
19
50

19

13

14

20

34

282

Asian/Nati
ve

American Hawaiian/
Indian or Other Black or
Alaska Pacific African
Native Islander  American

3

3

3 6 8
1 12 62
1
2
10 10 111

5
1 1
9

2
19
1 21
20 54 238

Hispanic
or Latino

18

15

51

Two or
more  White non-
races Hispanic

13

153

377
26
10
10

70
14

14
10

29

137

27

10

29

15

10

1 1,028

Race/ethni
city
unknown

47

83

15

35

208

Total
men

11

54
183

14

156
67

32

13

10

32

69

23

38
12

763

Total
women

14

60
119

472
14

15

83
12

16

16
164
39

7

29

7

8
1,119

Grand
total

25
11
114
302

17
628
81
15
16

115
19
20
25
15

48
233
62

12

67

19

12
1,882



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Programs by Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Include double majors

Doctors degree (professional practice)
Health professions and clinical sciences
Legal professions

Psychology

Visual and performing arts

Total

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS
Completion Survey

International
Student

20

31

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

13

21

Asian/Nati
ve
Hawaiian/
Other
Pacific
Islander

61
49

117

Black or
African
American

21
27

48

Hispanic
or Latino

34

43

Two or

more  White non-

races Hispanic

1 816
728

43

20

1 1,607

Race/ethni
city
unknown

24
93

124

Total
men

384
483
11
13
891

Total
women

581
465
44

11
1,101

Grand
total

965
948
55

24
1,992



