	International Student	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian/Nati ve Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	Two or more races	White non- Hispanic	Race/ethni city unknown	Total men	Total women	Grand total
Undergraduate Awards]										
Award of less than 1 year											
Agriculture and related sciences				1			87		82	6	88
Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies		3	1	3			13	1	1	20	21
Business, management, and marketing	16	48	81	139	27	1	929	34	499	776	1,275
Communication and journalism						3	2		2	3	5
Communications technologies	1	1	3				18		8	15	23
Computer and information sciences		5	9	16	4		141	1	99	77	176
Construction trades		3	2	60	5		159	14	225	18	243
Education		1	5	1		7	95		25	84	109
Engineering technologies		2	4	4	3		91	4	90	18	108
English language and literature/letters							2			2	2
Family and consumer sciences	1		1	26	5	1	107	2	8	135	143
Foreign languages					3		17	10	1	29	30
Health professions and clinical sciences	13	112	163	398	96	8	2,179	455	438	2,986	3,424
Legal professions		1					9		1	9	10
Library science							4			4	4
Mechanic and repair technologies			65	4	2		70	3	103	41	144
Multi/interdisciplinary studies	1		2	1	1		15	2	10	12	22
Natural resources and conservation							12		7	5	12
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies				2	1		12		8	7	15
Personal and culinary services		1	12	14	5		254	61	35	312	347
Precision production		2	14	15	2		111	2	136	10	146
Public administration and social services		25	2	8		1	7		7	36	43
Science technologies							5		1	4	5
Security and protective services		8	20	6	13		421	3	389	82	471

	International Student	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian/Nati ve Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	Two or more races	White non- Hispanic	Race/ethni city unknown	Total men	Total women	Grand total
Social sciences				1			12		7	6	13
Theology and religious vocations							16	2	6	12	18
Transportation and materials moving		1	3	2	1		108	3	113	5	118
Visual and performing arts							9		5	4	9
Total	32	213	387	701	168	21	4,905	597	2,306	4,718	7,024
Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years											
Agriculture and related sciences		1		1	1		100	3	66	40	106
Business, management, and marketing	1	3	12	18	7	1	191	15	36	212	248
Communication and journalism						1	14		7	8	15
Communications technologies			1				18		12	7	19
Computer and information sciences	1		5	1			53	3	45	18	63
Construction trades		13	12	11	8		339	6	382	7	389
Education							11	1	2	10	12
Engineering			1				9		9	1	10
Engineering technologies	2	1	4	5			51		58	5	63
English language and literature/letters					1					1	1
Family and consumer sciences			2	9			37		3	45	48
Foreign languages				2	1		36		6	33	39
Health professions and clinical sciences	23	33	109	195	45	1	2,219	50	313	2,362	2,675
Legal professions			1	2	1		67		4	67	71
Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities							1			1	1
Library science			3	4	1		2	1	2	9	11
Mechanic and repair technologies	3	3	15	8	7		358	3	377	20	397
Multi/interdisciplinary studies	1				1		21	1	13	11	24
Natural resources and conservation							14		11	3	14
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies			1				5	1	4	3	7
Personal and culinary services	3	17	51	92	33	20	937	65	88	1,130	1,218

	International Student	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian/Nati ve Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	Two or more races	White non- Hispanic	Race/ethni city unknown	Total men	Total women	Grand total
Precision production	1	5	6	9	5		241	3	256	14	270
Public administration and social services		1	1	12	1		20		2	33	35
Science technologies					1		2		1	2	3
Security and protective services			3			1	56		42	18	60
Theology and religious vocations				1			18	1	8	12	20
Visual and performing arts			4	5	2		70		28	53	81
Total	35	77	231	375	115	24	4,890	153	1,775	4,125	5,900
Associates degree											
Agriculture and related sciences	1	1	4	1			118	2	71	56	127
Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies		4							3	1	4
Biological and biomedical sciences			1				14	1	6	10	16
Business, management, and marketing	16	31	93	110	37	8	1,715	56	653	1,413	2,066
Communication and journalism	1	2	5	4	4	3	140	36	107	88	195
Communications technologies	1	1	3	2	7	1	181	27	184	39	223
Computer and information sciences	2	4	32	22	9	1	440	45	450	105	555
Construction trades	1		3	4	1		173	6	181	7	188
Education		2	3	1	2		96		9	95	104
Engineering	1	1	2	6	2		126	2	129	11	140
Engineering technologies	1	6	35	30	9		688	16	690	95	785
Family and consumer sciences	2	1	8	26	5		186	2	2	228	230
Foreign languages				1	1		24		3	23	26
Health professions and clinical sciences	51	36	146	337	66	9	4,029	102	578	4,198	4,776
Legal professions		1	13	16	5		271	5	14	297	311
Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities	48	92	190	258	88		4,079	70	1,893	2,932	4,825
Library science							5		2	3	5
Mathematics and statistics							4		3	1	4
Mechanic and repair technologies		7	20	22	8		354	6	399	18	417

			Asian/Nati ve									
	International Student	American Indian or Alaska Native	Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	Two or more races	White non- Hispanic	Race/ethni city unknown	Total men	Total women	Grand total	
Multi/interdisciplinary studies	1	4					6		2	9	11	
Natural resources and conservation		1			1		63		45	20	65	
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies			3	3	1		59	4	33	37	70	
Personal and culinary services	1	8	18	28	13	1	350	49	220	248	468	
Philosophy and religious studies							1			1	1	
Physical sciences				1			10		6	5	11	
Precision production			2	7	3		46		55	3	58	
Psychology							8		3	5	8	
Public administration and social services		5	3	22	2		90	1	17	106	123	
Science technologies			1	2			11		9	5	14	
Security and protective services	2	12	37	43	26	3	743	18	623	261	884	
Social sciences							4		1	3	4	
Theology and religious vocations	3				4		16		6	17	23	
Transportation and materials moving			4	2	2		50	1	51	8	59	
Visual and performing arts	6	3	15	13	6	1	383	39	176	290	466	
Total	138	222	641	961	302	27	14,483	488	6,624	10,638	17,262	
Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years												
Agriculture and related sciences	1	2	1		1		148		131	22	153	
Business, management, and marketing		1	1		2		41	1	22	24	46	
Communication and journalism				1	1		17	9	21	7	28	
Communications technologies	1	1			1		31		17	17	34	
Computer and information sciences							4		3	1	4	
Construction trades		6	3	2	5		479	4	486	13	499	
Engineering technologies	2		4	1	1		123	1	117	15	132	
Health professions and clinical sciences							14	4	3	15	18	
Mechanic and repair technologies	1	4	12	10	7		495	6	520	15	535	
Personal and culinary services			1	1	1		28		10	21	31	

	International Student	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian/Nati ve Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	Two or more races	White non- Hispanic	Race/ethni city unknown	Total men	Total women	Grand total
Precision production	1		12	9			114	2	131	7	138
Security and protective services							1			1	1
Theology and religious vocations							2		2		2
Transportation and materials moving							60		60		60
Visual and performing arts					1		23	1	7	18	25
Total	6	14	34	24	20		1,580	28	1,530	176	1,706
Bachelors degree											
Agriculture and related sciences	2	3	3	2	3		195	6	97	117	214
Architecture			16	5	3		127	1	89	63	152
Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies	2	14	29	14	11	7	149	11	70	167	237
Biological and biomedical sciences	62	6	149	54	31	9	1,631	45	844	1,143	1,987
Business, management, and marketing	242	42	334	278	122	30	5,720	471	3,641	3,598	7,239
Communication and journalism	22	7	61	32	23	4	1,393	61	474	1,129	1,603
Communications technologies				1	1		25	14	31	10	41
Computer and information sciences	43	5	46	39	21	3	607	122	733	153	886
Construction trades			1		2		24		25	2	27
Education	13	20	63	39	24	27	2,549	67	708	2,094	2,802
Engineering	60		74	24	9		747	20	807	127	934
Engineering technologies	42	1	2	4	2		112	6	157	12	169
English language and literature/letters	9	9	65	30	29	7	1,266	39	508	946	1,454
Family and consumer sciences	1	1	17	17	7	1	260	22	31	295	326
Foreign languages	13	6	29	14	31	1	781	26	258	643	901
Health professions and clinical sciences	38	14	62	111	18	15	1,704	62	251	1,773	2,024
History	7	6	15	11	11		558	21	377	252	629
Legal professions	3		4	6	2	1	106	11	28	105	133
Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities	12	9	13	28	18	10	366	10	188	278	466
Mathematics and statistics	39	1	24	6	6		363	10	292	157	449

	International Student	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian/Nati ve Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	Two or more races	White non- Hispanic	Race/ethni city unknown	Total men	Total women	Grand total
Multi/interdisciplinary studies	19	6	41	31	12	2	573	19	267	436	703
Natural resources and conservation	7	1	7	1	2	_	341	14	215	158	373
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies	5	2	19	16	5	3	602	16	336	332	668
Personal and culinary services				1			29	12	18	24	42
Philosophy and religious studies	2	2	14	5	9		365	21	251	167	418
Physical sciences	41	6	33	13	11	2	600	15	454	267	721
Psychology	32	14	82	57	46	17	1,718	63	463	1,566	2,029
Public administration and social services	10	2	23	31	18	13	471	16	54	530	584
Security and protective services	5	7	17	23	15	19	587	40	394	319	713
Social sciences	111	24	166	104	65	6	2,299	89	1,463	1,401	2,864
Theology and religious vocations		4	27	11	11		631	13	368	329	697
Transportation and materials moving	1		1	1			61	1	59	6	65
Visual and performing arts	28	11	67	31	33	8	1,561	143	743	1,139	1,882
Total	871	223	1,504	1,040	601	185	28,521	1,487	14,694	19,738	34,432
Graduate Awards]										
Postbaccalaureate certificate											
Architecture	1		1				3		4	1	5
Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies	1		2				1		1	3	4
Business, management, and marketing	10		3	16	3	1	92	14	23	116	139
Communication and journalism	3				1		1		3	2	5
Computer and information sciences	1		1	5	2		8	1	11	7	18
Education	6	2	6	8	5		453	81	100	461	561
Engineering	1		2				8		7	4	11
English language and literature/letters							6		1	5	6
Family and consumer sciences							4			4	4
Foreign languages							2			2	2

		American	Asian/Nati ve Hawaiian/								
	International Student	Indian or Alaska Native	Other Pacific Islander	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	Two or more races	White non- Hispanic	Race/ethni city unknown	Total men	Total women	Grand total
Health professions and clinical sciences	9	1	12	25	6	2	257	53	83	282	365
Legal professions			1				13	3	5	12	17
Mathematics and statistics							1			1	1
Multi/interdisciplinary studies	1			3			9	2	3	12	15
Psychology				18	3		32	7	9	51	60
Public administration and social services	2	1	1	1			6	1	5	7	12
Security and protective services				3			1		1	3	4
Social sciences	1			1			18		14	6	20
Theology and religious vocations	1		1				19	3	2	22	24
Visual and performing arts	1						4	2	3	4	7
Total	38	4	30	80	20	3	938	167	275	1,005	1,280
Masters degree											
Agriculture and related sciences	6		4				27	3	16	24	40
Architecture	5		5	1	4	1	126	4	86	60	146
Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies	1		1	2			6		1	9	10
Biological and biomedical sciences	26		12	2	1	1	94	5	56	85	141
Business, management, and marketing	330	13	162	399	95	3	2,289	453	1,831	1,913	3,744
Communication and journalism	7	1	1	7	1		51	4	23	49	72
Communications technologies	5		2	4			5	4	17	3	20
Computer and information sciences	97	3	43	40	17		225	58	375	108	483
Education	35	32	124	510	222	8	6,128	773	1,564	6,268	7,832
Engineering	87	1	32	16	7		186	15	281	63	344
Engineering technologies	15		7	2			30	2	40	16	56
English language and literature/letters	19	4	5	2	1	4	141	42	66	152	218
Family and consumer sciences	4		6	61	4		61	23	22	137	159
Foreign languages	3	1	1	1	2		19	3	7	23	30
Health professions and clinical sciences	56	16	85	205	36	3	1,490	345	325	1,911	2,236

	International Student	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian/Nati ve Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	Two or more races	White non- Hispanic	Race/ethni city unknown	Total men	Total women	Grand total
History				1			14	1	7	9	16
Legal professions	32			1				2	16	19	35
Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities	3			1			42	4	13	37	50
Library science							19	2		21	21
Mathematics and statistics	34		3	1	1		22	1	37	25	62
Multi/interdisciplinary studies	4		3	5	1		54	2	21	48	69
Natural resources and conservation	4						24		12	16	28
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies	2	1	1	1	1	1	46	3	29	27	56
Philosophy and religious studies				1	1		17		11	8	19
Physical sciences	29		3				40	2	47	27	74
Psychology	20	10	26	135	34	2	729	211	245	922	1,167
Public administration and social services	25	12	26	244	34	1	750	156	255	993	1,248
Science technologies							8		5	3	8
Security and protective services		1	6	30	8		93	30	80	88	168
Social sciences	41		4	3	1		63	11	74	49	123
Theology and religious vocations	16	2	5	8	3		312	62	212	196	408
Visual and performing arts	7	1	3	2	3		89	8	52	61	113
Total	913	98	570	1,685	477	24	13,200	2,229	5,826	13,370	19,196
Post-masters certificate											
Computer and information sciences	1						1		1	1	2
Education	5	1	5	51	6		241	37	141	205	346
Health professions and clinical sciences	9	4	29	5	2		80	12	72	69	141
Psychology			1	1	3	2	20		3	24	27
Theology and religious vocations								1	1		1
Total	15	5	35	57	11	2	342	50	218	299	517

			Asian/Nati ve								
	International Student	American Indian or Alaska Native		Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	Two or more races	White non- Hispanic	Race/ethni city unknown	Total men	Total women	Grand total
Doctors degree (research)											
Agriculture and related sciences	9		3				13		11	14	25
Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies	2	3			1		5		5	6	11
Biological and biomedical sciences	38	3	6	8	4	1	48	6	54	60	114
Business, management, and marketing	19	1	12	62	8		153	47	183	119	302
Communication and journalism	4		1	1			3		4	5	9
Computer and information sciences	10		1	2			3	1	14	3	17
Education	19	10	10	111	18		377	83	156	472	628
Engineering	50		5				26		67	14	81
English language and literature/letters	4						10	1	7	8	15
Family and consumer sciences	3		1	1			10	1	1	15	16
Foreign languages	5				2		2		3	6	9
Health professions and clinical sciences	19		2	9			70	15	32	83	115
History	4		1				14		7	12	19
Mathematics and statistics	13			1			6		13	7	20
Multi/interdisciplinary studies	4		2	1	1		14	3	9	16	25
Natural resources and conservation	5						10		10	5	15
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies	1						2		2	1	3
Philosophy and religious studies							5		2	3	5
Physical sciences	14		1				29	4	32	16	48
Psychology	20	2	5	19	15		137	35	69	164	233
Public administration and social services	2	1	1	21	1		27	9	23	39	62
Security and protective services							10	2	5	7	12
Social sciences	34		1	1	1		29	1	38	29	67
Theology and religious vocations	1		2	1			15		12	7	19
Visual and performing arts	2						10		4	8	12
Total	282	20	54	238	51	1	1,028	208	763	1,119	1,882

Include double majors

	International Student	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian/Nati ve Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	Two or more races	White non- Hispanic	Race/ethni city unknown	Total men	Total women	Grand total
Doctors degree (professional practice)											
Health professions and clinical sciences	20	13	61	21	9	1	816	24	384	581	965
Legal professions	9	8	49	27	34		728	93	483	465	948
Psychology			6				43	6	11	44	55
Visual and performing arts	2		1				20	1	13	11	24
Total	31	21	117	48	43	1	1,607	124	891	1,101	1,992

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS

Completion Survey